

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

CLAIMANT		V	RESPONDENT	
Mr A J Corral Guerrero				FRB Coaching Limited
Heard at:	London South Employment Tribunal		On:	17 February 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Hyams-Parish			
Representation:For the Claimant:In personFor the Respondent:No appeara			ce and did no	t file a response

JUDGMENT

The Respondent made an unlawful deduction from wages and is ordered to pay the Claimant the sum of £990.00.

The Claimant agreed to withdraw his race discrimination claim in view of the above decision being made by the Tribunal, which now stands as dismissed.

Employment Judge Hyams-Parish 17 February 2020